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Jeremy R. Cook (10325) 
William G. Garbina (13960) 
COHNE KINGHORN, P.C. 
111 E. Broadway, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone: (801) 363-4300 
Facsimile: (801) 363-4378 
Email:  jcook@cohnekinghorn.com

wgarbina@cohnekinghorn.com

IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE STATE OF UTAH 

EMIGRATION CANYON HOME OWNERS 
ASSOCIATION, a Utah Corporation; 

Petitioner, 
vs. 

KENT L. JONES, Division Director of the 
Utah State Division of Water Rights; 
EMIGRATION IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, 
a special service district of the state of Utah,  

Respondents. 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  

Case No.:  190904621 

Judge:  Honorable Laura Scott 

Jeremy R. Cook and William G. Garbina of the law firm of Cohne Kinghorn, LLC, 

hereby enter their appearance on behalf of Emigration Improvement District in the above 

referenced matter and request that all notices, pleadings and correspondence be directed to the 

undersigned.  

DATED this 2nd day of July 2019. 

COHNE KINGHORN, LLC 

/s/Jeremy R. Cook              
Jeremy R. Cook 
William G. Garbina 
Attorneys for Respondents 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 2nd day of July 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

document was served by the CM/ECF system which will send notice of filing to counsel of 

record: 

Scot A. Boyd 

           Stephen D. Kelson 
           Bryson Brown 
           CHRISTENSEN and JENSEN, P.C. 
           257 East 200 South, Suite 1100 
           Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

scot.boyd@chrisjen.com
stephen.kelson@chrisjen.com
bryson.brown@chrisjen.com
Attorneys for Petitioner

      I also certify that on the 2nd day of July 2019, I provided a true and correct courtesy copy 

of the foregoing document via email to: 

Norman K. Johnson 
Julie I. Valdes 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
Sean D. Reyes 
Utah Attorney General 
1594 West North Temple #300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116-3154 
normanjohnson@agutah.gov
jvaldes@agutah.gov
Attorneys for Utah State Engineer 

  /s/ Janelle Dannenmueller                 


